ks
& THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

o Ball Sirikers 18 NEWSLETTER

JEY z\

July 16, 2017

P.O. Box 2002
NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

LeBrew wins relocated Great Bear major event

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Maurice Brown 1 237.5
Tony Jenkins 2 227.08
Rod LeBrew 3 207.08
Darryl Jeffries 4 165
Donald Rucker 5 151.67
George Weekes  T6 150.83
Derrick Bethune T6 150.83
Mel Knight T6 150.83
Errol Blake 9 147.92
Top Ball Striker Pointers at Shawnee were Rod LeBrew (left), George Thomas (center) and An-
Jesse Branson 10 138.33 thony Darby
Earl Fraser 11 125 Again, weather played a  pen. Shawnee were Errol
pivotal role in a Ball Ball Striker Rod LeB Blake, Zack Yamba, Mel
Anthony Darby 12 121.67 Striker  Shippen  Cup all otrl er Rod LePIEW g hight, George Weekes,
. also made it happen. Win-
event. Heavy rains the day ) i i Jesse Branson and Darryl
Brad Leak 13 120 before the event forced ?mtg bthethll(]or ‘1by pl?:flng Jeffries. The match be-
B decl irst in stroke play with a Tom Culp and Earl
Eli White 14 117.92 Great Bear to - declare o0 winning his Lveen Tom Culpand Ear
cart path only” for the . ° Fraser ended in a tie.
event. At some venues individual match. LeBrew
Mel LuSane T15 115 this condition could be Scked up 80 1?hip}13en 1Ovcelrall MShippen BCup
Harold Gibson.  T15 115 tolerated, but the prospect ~ UP points, vau ting him eader, aurice  Brown
. ) into contention for the did enough to maintain
of trudging Great Bear’s Cup il b " he Shi
SHAWNEE TOP GROSS hilly terrain threatened to P Hte: oo Topt Jenkine
n Cup. Tony Jenkin
send up to half of the Ball  Byrnell Williams scored a Eel d pt © Yn de 1 °
Zack Yamba 88 Striker’s home. The op-  second place finish in el on fo second place
tion was to move the ke pl ith dispite not playing the
Darryl Jeffries 89 o stroke play with a net 74. Shawnee event.
event to Great Bear's siss  Net 75’s by both Anthony
Rod LeBrew 89 ter course, Shawnee. A 20 Darby and George Tho- Top grossers at Shawnee
. minute drive. Sounded  mas were good for T3’s in were Zack Yamba(88),
Mel Knight 90 like a losistical nich )
ike a logistical nightmare,  stroke play. Darby and Darryl Jeffries(89), Rod
Jesse Branson 91 but “fearless leader”  Thomas also won their LeBrew(89), Mel Knight
TCulp made the decision  individual matches. (90) and Jesse Branson
to move and made it hap- 1)
—— —— Other match winners at




LAST
NAME

LeBrew

Williams

Morton
Weekes

Darby
Rucker

Branson

Blake
Gibson

Yamba

Brown

Jeffries

LuSane

Thomas

Knight
YWard

Culp

Fraser

Shawnee (white/blue) Match Play Results

FIRST Forward

NAME T
Rod

Burnell

Ronald

George

Anthony
Donald
Jesse YES
Errol

Harold YES
Fack YES

Maurice

Darryl

Melvin

George

Melvin
Greg
Thomas YES
Earl

H_I

17.3
17.4

14.7
171

18.8
19.4

17.5

18
.7

13.6
144

819

17.6
18.9

11.2
12.5

189
18.2

Course
HC

17
18

15
17

19
20

15

18
2b

11
15

18
19

11
13

17
18

MATCH TEAM

9 A
1B

10 A
10 B

4 A
1B

7 A

2 A
2B

h A
LB

1A

B A
& B

JA
3B

g A
B

Match play format is individual match play. player A vs. player B

Match
Result

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WIN

WIN
LOSE

WIN

WIN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

WIN

LOSE
WIN

WIN
LOSE

TIE
TIE

Match
Ended

B4
B4

281
281

483
483

DEFAULT

4382
4382

381
381

DEFAULT

382
382

120
120

0&0
0&0

Match
Points

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

10
10



Shawnee (white/blue) Net Stroke Play Results

LAST
NAME

LeBrew
Williams
Thomas
Darby
Weekes
Branson
Yamba
Knight
Culp
Jefiries
LuSane
Morton
Brown
Ward
Blake
Fraser

Rucker
Gibson

Shawnee Event. 7/15/2017. Stroke Play Results

FIRST

NAME HC_IMDE:

Rod
Burnell
George
Anthony
George
Jesse
Zack
Melvin
Thomas
Darryl
Melvin
Fonald
Maurice
Greg
Errol
Earl

Donald
Harold

17.3
17.4
189
18.8
171
17.5
13.6
11.2
188
84
17.6
147
14.4
12.5
18
182

19.4
n.i

Forward Course

T

YES
YES

YES

YES

HC
17

18
19
19
17
15
11
11
17
9
18
15
15
13
18
18

20
26

G035

a9
92
94
94
93
a1
it
S0
97
89
99
96
96
94
101
101

104
115

NET

72
74
75
P
/b
7b
77
Fa!
80
80
81
81
81
81
83
83
84
89

RANK

4= R = R = = R D =, D L B L R ot B

S U —y
[ =T IR L. » TR L. S S U S

Stroke
Points

60.00
40.00
25.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00
10.00



Shawnee (white/blue) Gross Hole by Hole

Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - White/Blue
Gross Scores for Round 1 - July 15, 2017

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OuUur 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN 'OTAL
Rank Par 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 3 36 71
1 YAMBA, Zack 61 3 sle|l 466|546 5|64 5]5]5]|3|4]5]42)] 88
T2 JEFFRIES, Darryl 51517141 6| S5EER 6|4 45| 5| 6|48 4]|6]34]|4]44| 89
LEBREW, Rod SIS 7315|7454 4545481454 5]|5]44| 89
4 KNIGHT, Melvin 513174164473 4l o484 7406|5147 90
5 BRANSON, Jesse TI516]3]|6| 4145|545 5| T7|7|516]6|2|5]3]46] 91
6 WILLIAMS, Bemnell 6128554165546 | 5|6|5]6]5]6|4|5]4]46] 92
7  WEEKES, George 51417146 5185|549 55|55 5]5|4|5]5]44) 93
T8 DARBY. Anthony 5141713741654 4517|956 4]5|44]5]49] %4
THOMAS, George 513183647163 45|65 7]|6]5]6 T14]49] %4
WARD, GregR 5137|4656 8|4 48 |5]|5|4]|]6]6|6|4|6|4]46] %4
T11 BROWN, Maurice A. 5141714765514 4716|656 4]T7|6]|5]4]49)] 96
MOETON, Ronald 514181484168 |4] 51 5|85 |5mm 7|4|5]4]45] 96
13 CULP. Thomas Sr. 6141746665347 |6|6|6|6]4]8|4|6]4]50)] 97
14 LUSANE, Melvin TI13)163]|8|515)6|4] 4775|6914 7|3|6]5]52] 99
T15 BLAKE. Errol T4 8| 4]|6|5]6|6|4] 5066671463 7]6]51]101
FRASER. Earl TI516|4]16|4]6] 5|4 47|66 T7T]716]|7]4]5]|6]54]101
17 RUCKER, Donald Tl12|6| 4185|5176l 50|67 781466 6]|4]54]104
18 GIBSON, Harcld El6 85|65 717|557 776|816 7|5]|6]6]58]115




Shawnee (white/blue) Skins & Skills

Hole Gross Winner

3 5 Zack Yamba  $40
7 3 Darryl Jeffries  $40
10 3 Melvin Knight $40
14 2 Ronald Morton $40



Shawnee (white/blue) Course Statistics

Great Bear/Shawnee
Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - White/Blue

Round 1 -- July 15, 2017

Hole# Yardage  Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 480-510 5 5.89 14 0 0 9 3 5 1
2 136-157 3 3.83 17 0 2 5 6 4 1
3 512-557 5 6.94 2 0 0 1 4 8 5
4 144-172 3 3.89 15 0 0 5 10 3 0
5 428-473 4 6.33 1 0 0 0 2 11 5
6 278-312 4 4.78 18 0 0 8 7 2 1
i 361-387 4 5.56 6 0 1 3 3 8 3
8 371-397 4 5.94 3 0 0 0 8 5 5
9 157-227 3 4.22 12 0 0 3 9 5 1
10 371-429 4 5.50 8 0 1 1 7 6 3
11 488-569 5 6.17 13 0 0 5 8 3 2
12 360-366 4 5.39 9 0 0 5 5 4 4
13 472-567 5 6.61 4 0 0 4 6 2 6
14 180-209 3 4.56 7 0 1 0 9 4 4
15 484-522 5 6.22 11 0 0 4 7 6 1
16 146-177 3 3.89 16 0 1 5 9 1 2
17 298-357 4 5.39 10 0 0 3 7 6 2
18 152-225 3 4.61 5 0 0 1 8 6 3
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 18
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2867-3192 35 47.389 0 3 34 52 51 22
In 2957-3415 36 48.333 0 3 28 66 38 27
Total 5824-6607 71 95:722 0 6 62 118 89 49




Shawnee (white/blue) Course Statistics

Great Bear/Shawnee
Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - White/Blue

Round 1 -- July 15, 2017

Hole# Yardage  Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
5 428-473 4 6.33 1 0 0 0 2 11 5
3 512-557 5 6.94 2 0 0 1 4 8 5
8 371-397 4 5.94 3 0 0 0 8 5 5
13 472-567 5 6.61 4 0 0 4 6 2 6
18 152-225 3 4.61 3 0 0 1 8 6 3
14 180-209 3 4.56 7 0 1 0 9 4 4
i 361-387 4 5.56 6 0 1 3 3 8 3
10 371-429 4 5.50 8 0 1 1 7 6 3
12 360-366 4 5.39 9 0 0 5 5 4 4
17 298-357 4 5.39 10 0 0 3 7 6 2
15 484-522 5 6.22 11 0 0 4 7 6 1
9 157-227 3 4.22 12 0 0 3 9 5 1
11 488-569 5 6.17 13 0 0 5 8 3 2
1 480-510 5 5.89 14 0 0 9 3 5 1
16 146-177 3 3.89 16 0 1 5 9 1 2
4 144-172 3 3.89 15 0 0 5 10 3 0
2 136-157 3 3.83 17 0 2 5 6 4 1
6 278-312 4 4.78 18 0 0 8 7 2 1
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 18
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2867-3192 35 47.389 0 3 34 52 51 22
In 2957-3415 36 48.333 0 3 28 66 38 27
Total 5824-6607 71 95:722 0 6 62 118 89 49




