

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

July 16, 2017

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Maurice Brown	1	237.5
Tony Jenkins	2	227.08
Rod LeBrew	3	207.08
Darryl Jeffries	4	165
Donald Rucker	5	151.67
George Weekes	T6	150.83
Derrick Bethune	T6	150.83
Mel Knight	T6	150.83
Errol Blake	9	147.92
Jesse Branson	10	138.33
Earl Fraser	11	125
Anthony Darby	12	121.67
Brad Leak	13	120
Eli White	14	117.92
Mel LuSane	T15	115
Harold Gibson	T15	115
CH AWNE	E TOD (CDOSS

SHAWNEE TOP GROSS

Zack Yamba	88
Darryl Jeffries	89
Rod LeBrew	89
Mel Knight	90
Iesse Branson	91

LeBrew wins relocated Great Bear major event



Top Ball Striker Pointers at Shawnee were Rod LeBrew (left), George Thomas (center) and Anthony Darby

Again, weather played a pivotal role in a Ball Striker Shippen Cup event. Heavy rains the day before the event forced Great Bear to declare "cart path only" for the event. At some venues this condition could be tolerated, but the prospect of trudging Great Bear's hilly terrain threatened to send up to half of the Ball Striker's home. The option was to move the event to Great Bear's sister course, Shawnee. A 20 minute drive. Sounded like a logistical nightmare, but "fearless leader" TCulp made the decision to move and made it hap-

pen.

Ball Striker Rod LeBrew also made it happen. Winning the Major by placing first in stroke play with a net 72 and winning his individual match. LeBrew racked up 80 Shippen Cup points, vaulting him into contention for the Cup title.

Burnell Williams scored a second place finish in stroke play with a net 74. Net 75's by both Anthony Darby and George Thomas were good for T3's in stroke play. Darby and Thomas also won their individual matches.

Other match winners at

Shawnee were Errol Blake, Zack Yamba, Mel Knight, George Weekes, Jesse Branson and Darryl Jeffries. The match between Tom Culp and Earl Fraser ended in a tie.

Overall Shippen Cup leader, Maurice Brown did enough to maintain his position atop the Shippen Cup. Tony Jenkins held on to second place dispite not playing the Shawnee event.

Top grossers at Shawnee were Zack Yamba(88), Darryl Jeffries(89), Rod LeBrew(89), Mel Knight (90) and Jesse Branson (91).

Shawnee (white/blue) Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
LeBrew	Rod		17.3	17	9	A	WIN	6&4	20
Williams	Burnell		17.4	18	9	В	LOSE	6&4	
Morton	Ronald		14.7	15	10	A	LOSE	2&1	
Weekes	George		17.1	17	10	В	WIN	2&1	20
Darby	Anthony		18.8	19	4	A	WIN	4&3	20
Rucker	Donald		19.4	20	4	В	LOSE	4&3	
Branson	Jesse	YES	17.5	15	7	A	WIN	DEFAULT	20
Blake	Errol		18	18		A	WIN	4&2	20
Gibson	Harold	YES	31.7	26	2	В	LOSE	4&2	
	_				_	_			
Yamba -	Zack	YES	13.6	11		A	WIN	3&1	20
Brown	Maurice		14.4	15	5	В	LOSE	3&1	
	Б		0.0		-			DEEALUT	00
Jeffries	Darryl		8.9	9	ı	A	WIN	DEFAULT	20
LuSane	Melvin		17.6	18	c	A	LOSE	3&2	
Thomas	George		18.9	19		В	WIN	3&2	20
Homas	acorge		10.3	13	0	U	******	JuZ	20
Knight	Melvin		11.2	11	3	A	WIN	1&0	20
Ward	Greg		12.5	13		В	LOSE	180	
Culp	Thomas	YES	18.9	17	8	A	TIE	0&0	10
Fraser	Earl		18.2	18		В	TIE	0&0	10
Match play	format is i	ndividual	match pla	ay, player	A vs. pla	yer B			

Shawnee (white/blue) Net Stroke Play Results

	Sha	wnee Eve	nt, 7/18	5/2017, 9	Stroke P	lay Resu	ılts	
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC_INDE>	orward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
LeBrew	Rod	17.3		17	89	72	1	60.00
Williams	Burnell	17.4		18	92	74	2	40.00
Thomas	George	18.9		19	94	75	3	25.00
Darby	Anthony	18.8		19	94	75	3	25.00
Weekes	George	17.1		17	93	76	5	20.00
Branson	Jesse	17.5	YES	15	91	76	5	20.00
Yamba	Zack	13.6	YES	11	88	77	7	20.00
Knight	Melvin	11.2		11	90	79	8	20.00
Culp	Thomas	18.9	YES	17	97	80	9	20.00
Jeffries	Darryl	8.9		9	89	80	9	20.00
LuSane	Melvin	17.6		18	99	81	11	10.00
Morton	Ronald	14.7		15	96	81	11	10.00
Brown	Maurice	14.4		15	96	81	11	10.00
Ward	Greg	12.5		13	94	81	11	10.00
Blake	Errol	18		18	101	83	15	10.00
Fraser	Earl	18.2		18	101	83	15	10.00
Rucker	Donald	19.4		20	104	84	17	10.00
Gibson	Harold	31.7	YES	26	115	89	18	10.00

Shawnee (white/blue) Gross Hole by Hole

hawne	ee Inn & Golf Resor	t - Whi	te/B	lue																				
ross S	Scores for Round 1 -	July 1	5, 20	017																				
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	out	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	OTA	L
Rank		Par	5	3	5	3	4	4	4	4	3	35	4	5	4	5	3	5	3	4	3	36	71	
1	YAMBA, Zack		6	3	5	5	6	4	6	6	5	46	5	6	4	5	5	5	3	4	5	42	88	
T2	JEFFRIES, Darryl		5	5	7	4	6	5	3	6	4	45	5	6	4	8	4	6	3	4	4	44	89	
	LEBREW, Rod		5	5	7	3	5	7	4	5	4	45	4	5	4	8	4	5	4	5	5	44	89	
4	KNIGHT, Melvin		5	3	7	4	6	4	4	7	3	43	3	6	4	8	4	7	4	6	5	47	90	
5	BRANSON, Jesse		7	5	6	3	6	4	4	5	5	45	5	7	7	5	6	6	2	5	3	46	91	
6	WILLIAMS, Bernell		6	2	8	5	5	4	6	5	5	46	5	6	5	6	5	6	4	5	4	46	92	
7	WEEKES, George		5	4	7	4	6	5	8	5	5	49	5	5	5	5	5	5	4	5	5	44	93	
T8	DARBY, Anthony		5	4	7	3	7	4	6	5	4	45	7	9	5	6	4	5	4	4	5	49	94	
	THOMAS, George		5	3	8	3	6	4	7	6	3	45	6	5	7	6	5	6	3	7	4	49	94	
	WARD, Greg R		5	3	7	4	6	5	6	8	4	48	5	5	4	6	6	6	4	6	4	46	94	
T11	BROWN, Maurice A	A .	5	4	7	4	7	6	5	5	4	47	6	6	5	6	4	7	6	5	4	49	96	
	MORTON, Ronald		5	4	8	4	8	4	6	8	4	51	5	8	5	5	2	7	4	5	4	45	96	
13	CULP, Thomas Sr.		6	4	7	4	6	6	6	5	3	47	6	6	6	6	4	8	4	6	4	50	97	
14	LUSANE, Melvin		7	3	6	3	8	5	5	6	4	47	7	5	6	9	4	7	3	6	5	52	99	
T15	BLAKE, Errol		7	4	8	4	6	5	6	6	4	50	6	6	6	7	4	6	3	7	6	51	101	
	FRASER, Earl		7	5	6	4	6	4	6	5	4	47	6	6	7	7	6	7	4	5	6	54	101	
17	RUCKER, Donald		7	2	6	4	8	5	5	7	6	50	6	7	7	8	4	6	6	6	4	54	104	
18	GIBSON, Harold		8	6	8	5	6	5	7	7	5	57	7	7	6	8	6	7	5	6	6	58	115	

Shawnee (white/blue) Skins & Skills

<u>Hole</u>	<u>Gross</u>	<u>Winner</u>	
3	5	Zack Yamba	\$40
7	3	Darryl Jeffries	\$40
10	3	Melvin Knight	\$40
14	2	Ronald Morton	\$40

Shawnee (white/blue) Course Statistics

Great Bear/Shawnee Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - White/Blue

Round 1 -- July 15, 2017

Hole#	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
1	480-510	5	5.89	14	0	0	9	3	5	1
2	136-157	3	3.83	17	0	2	5	6	4	1
3	512-557	5	6.94	2	0	0	1	4	8	5
4	144-172	3	3.89	15	0	0	5	10	3	0
5	428-473	4	6.33	1	0	0	0	2	11	5
6	278-312	4	4.78	18	0	0	8	7	2	1
7	361-387	4	5.56	6	0	1	3	3	8	3
8	371-397	4	5.94	3	0	0	0	8	5	5
9	157-227	3	4.22	12	0	0	3	9	5	1
10	371-429	4	5.50	8	0	1	1	7	6	3
11	488-569	5	6.17	13	0	0	5	8	3	2
12	360-366	4	5.39	9	0	0	5	5	4	4
13	472-567	5	6.61	4	0	0	4	6	2	6
14	180-209	3	4.56	7	0	1	0	9	4	4
15	484-522	5	6.22	11	0	0	4	7	6	1
16	146-177	3	3.89	16	0	1	5	9	1	2
17	298-357	4	5.39	10	0	0	3	7	6	2
18	152-225	3	4.61	5	0	0	1	8	6	3

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 18

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2867-3192	35	47.389	0	3	34	52	51	22
In	2957-3415	36	48.333	0	3	28	66	38	27
Total	5824-6607	71	95.722	0	6	62	118	89	49

Shawnee (white/blue) Course Statistics

Great Bear/Shawnee Shawnee Inn & Golf Resort - White/Blue

Round 1 -- July 15, 2017

Hole#	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	Birdies	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
5	428-473	4	6.33	1	0	0	0	2	11	5
3	512-557	5	6.94	2	0	0	1	4	8	5
8	371-397	4	5.94	3	0	0	0	8	5	5
13	472-567	5	6.61	4	0	0	4	6	2	6
18	152-225	3	4.61	5	0	0	1	8	6	3
14	180-209	3	4.56	7	0	1	0	9	4	4
7	361-387	4	5.56	6	0	1	3	3	8	3
10	371-429	4	5.50	8	0	1	1	7	6	3
12	360-366	4	5.39	9	0	0	5	5	4	4
17	298-357	4	5.39	10	0	0	3	7	6	2
15	484-522	5	6.22	11	0	0	4	7	6	1
9	157-227	3	4.22	12	0	0	3	9	5	1
11	488-569	5	6.17	13	0	0	5	8	3	2
1	480-510	5	5.89	14	0	0	9	3	5	1
16	146-177	3	3.89	16	0	1	5	9	1	2
4	144-172	3	3.89	15	0	0	5	10	3	0
2	136-157	3	3.83	17	0	2	5	6	4	1
6	278-312	4	4.78	18	0	0	8	7	2	1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 18

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2867-3192	35	47.389	0	3	34	52	51	22
In	2957-3415	36	48.333	0	3	28	66	38	27
Total	5824-6607	71	95.722	0	6	62	118	89	49